

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No. 1222 of 2025

Angshuman Santra**Petitioner(s)**
Vrs.
Arpita Sen **Opposite Party(s)**

.....
CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Parambir Singh Bajaj, Advocate
For the O.P.(s) : Mr. Ayush Kr. Verma, Advocate

- 05/27.01.2026 Learned counsel for the respondent has sought for adjournment.
- 2. As prayed for, put up this case after a week.
 - 3. Till further orders, interim order 18.12.2025 shall continue.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

27.01.2026
A. Mohanty
Uploaded

____/____/2026